
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

#10 Miami (FL) 0 0 7 14 21
#1 Indiana 3 7 7 10 27

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 02:42 IND - #15 N.Radicic 34 yd FG, 12-55, 06:06 0-3
2nd 06:13 IND - #37 R.Nowakowski 1 yd rush (#15 N.Radicic kick), 14-85, 06:44 0-10
3rd 11:06 Miami - #4 M.Fletcher Jr. 57 yd rush (#38 C.Davis kick), 2-62, 00:46 7-10
3rd 05:04 IND - #46 I.Jones 0 yd blocked punt return (#15 N.Radicic kick), 01:20 7-17
4th 14:57 Miami - #4 M.Fletcher Jr. 3 yd rush (#38 C.Davis kick), 10-81, 05:03 14-17
4th 09:18 IND - #15 F.Mendoza 12 yd rush (#15 N.Radicic kick), 12-75, 05:39 14-24
4th 06:37 Miami - #10 M.Toney 22 yd pass from #11 C.Beck (#38 C.Davis kick), 8-91, 02:34 21-24
4th 01:42 IND - #15 N.Radicic 35 yd FG, 11-58, 04:55 21-27

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 07:52 PM
End of Game: 11:21 PM
Total elapsed: 03:28

OFFICIALS

Referee: Michael VanderVelde
Umpire: Sheldon Davis
Linesman: John Braun
Line judge: Keith Garmond
Back judge: Daniel Young
Field judge: Joseph Martinez
Side judge: Mark Graves
Center judge: Dan Scanlan
Replay Official: Brad Van Vark

WEATHER

Weather: Cloudy 61 F
Wind: North 11 mph

Scoring Summary report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)
#10 Miami (FL) (13-3) vs #1 Indiana (16-0)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



FUMBLES
#10 Miami (FL) - None
#1 Indiana - None

FULL GAME

#10 MIAMI (FL)

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mark Fletcher Jr. 17 112 0 112 2 57 6.6
CharMar Brown 3 5 0 5 0 4 1.7
Carson Beck 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0

Totals: 21 117 7 110 2 57 5.2

#1 INDIANA

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kaelon Black 17 81 2 79 0 20 4.6
Roman Hemby 19 69 9 60 0 15 3.2
Riley Nowakowski 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Fernando Mendoza 7 15 23 -8 1 12 -1.1

Totals: 45 166 35 131 2 20 2.9
PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Carson Beck 19-32-1 232 1 41 1

Totals: 19-32-1 232 1 41 1

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Fernando Mendoza 16-27-0 186 0 25 3

Totals: 16-27-0 186 0 25 3
RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Malachi Toney 12 10 122 102 1 41
CJ Daniels 6 4 62 12 0 25
Alex Bauman 4 1 22 6 0 22
CharMar Brown 1 1 11 10 0 11
Mark Fletcher Jr. 2 1 8 4 0 8
Keelan Marion 6 1 6 8 0 6
Joshua Moore 1 1 1 0 0 1

Totals: 32 19 232 142 1 41

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Omar Cooper Jr. 7 5 71 59 0 25
Charlie Becker 7 4 65 9 0 19
Elijah Sarratt 7 3 28 14 0 12
Riley Nowakowski 2 2 17 7 0 9
Roman Hemby 2 2 5 10 0 4
E.J. Williams Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 26 16 186 99 0 25

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dylan Joyce 5 234 46.8 54 2 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Totals: 6 234 39.0 54 2 0

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitch McCarthy 5 241 48.2 55 2 0

Totals: 5 241 48.2 55 2 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Malachi Toney 4 25 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keelan Marion 0 0 0 3 65 27 0 0 0
Chris Wheatley-Humph… 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0

Totals: 4 25 18 4 79 27 0 0 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Mikail Kamara 1 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jamari Sharpe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals: 1 16 16 0 0 0 1 0 0
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Carter Davis 2nd 00:33 50 MISSED

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Nicolas Radicic 1st 02:42 34 GOOD
Nicolas Radicic 4th 01:42 35 GOOD

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Carter Davis 4 260 65.0 4 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Brendan Franke 3 188 62.7 0 0
Quinn Warren 3 190 63.3 2 0

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Malachi Toney 0 122 0 25 0 147
Mark Fletcher Jr. 112 8 0 0 0 120
Keelan Marion 0 6 65 0 0 71
CJ Daniels 0 62 0 0 0 62

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Kaelon Black 79 0 0 0 0 79
Omar Cooper Jr. 0 71 0 0 0 71
Roman Hemby 60 5 0 0 0 65
Charlie Becker 0 65 0 0 0 65

Individual Statistics report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



FULL GAME Miami IND

FIRST DOWNS 15 20
Rushing 5 7
Passing 9 11
Penalty 1 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 110 131
Rushing Attempts 21 45
Average Per Rush 5.2 2.9
Rushing Touchdowns 2 2
Yards Gained Rushing 117 166
Yards Lost Rushing 7 35

NET YARDS PASSING 232 186
Completions-Attempts-Int 19-32-1 16-27-0
Average Per Attempt 7.2 6.9
Average Per Completion 12.2 11.6
Passing Touchdowns 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 342 317
Total offense plays 53 72
Average Gain Per Play 6.5 4.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-60 5-38
PUNTS-YARDS 6-234 5-241
Average Yards Per Punt 39.0 48.2
Net Yards Per Punt 39 45.2
Inside 20 2 2
50+ Yards 1 2
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 3 1

KICKOFF-YARDS 4-260 6-378
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65.0 63.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 40 41.5
Touchbacks 4 2
Fair Catch Yards 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-25-0 1-16-1
Average Per Return 6.2 16.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-79-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 19.8 0.0

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 23:36 36:24
1st Quarter 05:22 09:38
2nd Quarter 06:29 08:31
3rd Quarter 08:03 06:57
4th Quarter 03:42 11:18

Third-Down Conversions 3-11 6-16
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 2-2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 4-4
Touchdowns 1 2
Field goals 0 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-23 1-7
PAT Kicks 3-3 3-3
2Pts Conversions 0-0 0-0
Field Goals 0-1 2-2
Points off Turnover 0 0

Team Statistics report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



FULL GAME
#10 MIAMI (FL)

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
1 Mohamed Toure 6 5 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
31 Wesley Bissainthe 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
4 Rueben Bain Jr. 5 3 8 1.0-8 2.5-15 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
7 Zechariah Poyser 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 Jakobe Thomas 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
24 Ethan O'Connor 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
99 Ahmad Moten 3 2 5 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Keionte Scott 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
3 Akheem Mesidor 2 1 3 2.0-15 2.0-15 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
5 Justin Scott 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
29 Romanas Frederique, Jr. 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
41 Chase Smith 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Marquise Lightfoot 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
11 David Blay 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
10 Raul Aguirre, Jr. 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
13 Bryce Fitzgerald 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 43 24 67 3.0-23 6.0-34 0 0-0 0-0 4 0 3

#1 INDIANA

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
7 Louis Moore 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
22 Jamari Sharpe 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0
5 D'Angelo Ponds 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0
97 Mario Landino 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
6 Mikail Kamara 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0
12 Devan Boykin 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 Rolijah Hardy 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
4 Aiden Fisher 1 3 4 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
46 Isaiah Jones 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
34 Jeff Utzinger 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
17 Daniel Ndukwe 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
40 Quentin Clark 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
1 Amare Ferrell 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Hosea Wheeler 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
2 Byron Baldwin Jr. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
95 Tyrique Tucker 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1

Totals 33 16 49 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 1-0 7 1 1

Defensive Statistics report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



#10 Miami (FL)
10-Aguirre, Jr., Raul, 11-Blay, David, 12-Lightfoot, Marquise, 13-Fitzgerald, Bryce, 16-Antoine, Jaboree, 18-Blount, Armondo, 21-Alderman, Jaylin, 22-Pruitt,
Cameron, 23-Day, Dylan, 25-Wheatley-Humphrey, Chris, 27-Mack, Ryan, 28-Taylor, Isaiah, 3-Moore, Joshua, 32-Bonner, Kamal, 33-Pickett, Booker, 35-
Scroggins III, Herbert, 36-Kelly, Nick, 38-Davis, Carter, 40-Allen, Briton, 41-Smith, Chase, 44-Ruskavich, Owen, 46-Booker, Adam, 54-Marcelin, Jr., Ezekiel,
54-Donovan, Michael, 6-Lucas, Xavier, 6-Brown, CharMar, 62-Kinsler IV, Tommy, 63-Okunlola, Samson, 65-Alofaituli, Seuseu, 76-Rodriguez, Ryan, 88-Gilbert,
Luka, 92-Coufal, Samuel, 94-Joyce, Dylan

#1 Indiana
0-Wheeler, Hosea, 0-Brady, Jonathan, 10-Gandy, Ryland, 12-Boykin, Devan, 14-Turner, Kaiden, 15-Radicic, Nicolas, 17-Ndukwe, Daniel, 18-Vanhorse,
Solomon, 19-Staes, Holden, 2-Baldwin Jr., Byron, 3-Bell, Jaylen, 31-Chung, Anthony, 33-Reese, Garrett, 34-Utzinger, Jeff, 35-Franke, Brendan, 36-Conner,
Clay, 40-Clark, Quentin, 44-McCarthy, Mitch, 47-Langston, Mark, 48-Bomba, James, 7-Williams Jr., E.J., 72-Ajani, Adedamola, 75-Michalski, Zen, 8-Black,
Kaelon, 90-Monnette, J'mari, 93-Warren, Quinn

#10 MIAMI (FL)
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Marion, Keelan
WR 10 Toney, Malachi
QB 11 Beck, Carson
RB 4 Fletcher Jr., Mark
OL 52 Brockermeyer, James
OL 61 Mauigoa, Francis
WR 7 Daniels, CJ
OL 70 Bell, Markel
OL 73 Cooper, Anez
OL 78 McCoy, Matthew
TE 87 Bauman, Alex

#1 INDIANA
Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 Hemby, Roman
WR 13 Sarratt, Elijah
QB 15 Mendoza, Fernando
WR 3 Cooper Jr., Omar
TE 37 Nowakowski, Riley
OL 62 Evans, Drew
OL 65 Smith, Carter
OL 67 Benson, Kahlil
OL 74 Lynch, Bray
OL 78 Coogan, Pat
WR 80 Becker, Charlie

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 Scott, Keionte
LB 1 Toure, Mohamed
DB 24 O'Connor, Ethan
DB 29 Frederique, Jr., Romanas
DL 3 Mesidor, Akheem
LB 31 Bissainthe, Wesley
DL 4 Bain Jr., Rueben
DL 5 Scott, Justin
S 7 Poyser, Zechariah
DB 8 Thomas, Jakobe
DL 99 Moten, Ahmad

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 Ferrell, Amare
LB 21 Hardy, Rolijah
DB 22 Sharpe, Jamari
LB 4 Fisher, Aiden
LB 46 Jones, Isaiah
DB 5 Ponds, D'Angelo
DL 6 Kamara, Mikail
DB 7 Moore, Louis
DL 91 Ratcliff, Dominique
DL 95 Tucker, Tyrique
DL 97 Landino, Mario

Participation report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



#10 MIAMI (FL)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

Miami 1st Miami28 14:55 Kickoff Miami48 12:16 Punt 5 - 20 02:39
Miami Miami23 10:22 Punt Miami28 08:48 Punt 3 - 5 01:34
Miami Miami26 02:36 Kickoff Miami19 01:38 Punt 3 - -7 00:58
Miami 2nd Miami31 13:46 Punt Miami39 12:57 Punt 3 - 8 00:49
Miami Miami25 06:13 Kickoff IND32 00:33 Missed FG 9 - 43 05:40
Miami 3rd Miami38 11:52 Punt IND00 11:06 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 62 00:46
Miami Miami12 09:02 Punt Miami13 08:09 Punt 3 - 1 00:53
Miami Miami07 06:24 Punt Miami16 05:04 Punt 3 - 9 01:20
Miami Miami19 05:00 Kickoff IND00 14:57 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 81 05:03
Miami 4th Miami09 09:11 Kickoff IND00 06:37 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 91 02:34
Miami Miami25 01:42 Kickoff IND41 00:44 Interception 5 - 34 00:58

#10 Miami (FL) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 05:22 06:29 08:03 03:42 11:51 11:45 23:36
3rd down conversions 0-3 0-3 2-4 1-1 0-6 3-5 3-11
Average field position Miami26 Miami28 Miami19 Miami17 Miami27 Miami18 Miami22
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

#1 INDIANA

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

IND 1st IND05 12:16 Punt IND18 10:22 Punt 4 - 13 01:54
IND IND29 08:48 Punt Miami16 02:42 *FIELD GOAL 12 - 55 06:06
IND IND27 01:38 Punt IND26 13:46 Punt 3 - -1 02:52
IND 2nd IND15 12:57 Punt Miami00 06:13 *TOUCHDOWN 14 - 85 06:44
IND IND32 00:33 FieldGoalMissed Miami50 00:00 End of half 3 - 18 00:33
IND 3rd IND25 15:00 Kickoff IND31 11:52 Punt 6 - 6 03:08
IND IND25 11:06 Kickoff IND47 09:02 Punt 4 - 22 02:04
IND IND43 08:09 Punt IND41 06:24 Punt 3 - -2 01:45
IND 4th IND25 14:57 Kickoff Miami00 09:18 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 05:39
IND IND25 06:37 Kickoff Miami17 01:42 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 58 04:55
IND IND06 00:44 Interception IND02 00:00 End of half 2 - -4 00:44

#1 Indiana Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 09:38 08:31 06:57 11:18 18:09 18:15 36:24
3rd down conversions 1-4 3-3 0-4 2-5 4-7 2-9 6-16
Average field position IND20 IND24 IND31 IND19 IND22 IND25 IND23
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-2

Drive Chart report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

Miami 1st Miami28 14:55 Kickoff Miami48 12:16 Punt 5 - 20 02:39
IND IND05 12:16 Punt IND18 10:22 Punt 4 - 13 01:54
Miami Miami23 10:22 Punt Miami28 08:48 Punt 3 - 5 01:34
IND IND29 08:48 Punt Miami16 02:42 *FIELD GOAL 12 - 55 06:06
Miami Miami26 02:36 Kickoff Miami19 01:38 Punt 3 - -7 00:58
IND IND27 01:38 Punt IND26 13:46 Punt 3 - -1 02:52
Miami 2nd Miami31 13:46 Punt Miami39 12:57 Punt 3 - 8 00:49
IND IND15 12:57 Punt Miami00 06:13 *TOUCHDOWN 14 - 85 06:44
Miami Miami25 06:13 Kickoff IND32 00:33 Missed FG 9 - 43 05:40
IND IND32 00:33 FieldGoalMissed Miami50 00:00 End of half 3 - 18 00:33
IND 3rd IND25 15:00 Kickoff IND31 11:52 Punt 6 - 6 03:08
Miami Miami38 11:52 Punt IND00 11:06 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 62 00:46
IND IND25 11:06 Kickoff IND47 09:02 Punt 4 - 22 02:04
Miami Miami12 09:02 Punt Miami13 08:09 Punt 3 - 1 00:53
IND IND43 08:09 Punt IND41 06:24 Punt 3 - -2 01:45
Miami Miami07 06:24 Punt Miami16 05:04 Punt 3 - 9 01:20
Miami Miami19 05:00 Kickoff IND00 14:57 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 81 05:03
IND 4th IND25 14:57 Kickoff Miami00 09:18 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 05:39
Miami Miami09 09:11 Kickoff IND00 06:37 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 91 02:34
IND IND25 06:37 Kickoff Miami17 01:42 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 58 04:55
Miami Miami25 01:42 Kickoff IND41 00:44 Interception 5 - 34 00:58
IND IND06 00:44 Interception IND02 00:00 End of half 2 - -4 00:44

Drive Chart By Quarter report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



1st Quarter
#1 Indiana wins toss and defers; UM will receive; IU will defend West end-zone.

(15:00) #35 B.Franke kickoff 64 yards to the Miami01 #0 K.Marion return 27 yards to the Miami28 (#40 Q.Clark).
#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 14:55
1-10 Miami28 (14:55) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Miami37 (#22 J.Sharpe; #7 L.Moore).
2-1 Miami37 (14:04) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short right to #10 M.Toney caught at Miami34, for 6 yards to the Miami43 (#22

J.Sharpe), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P1

1-10 Miami43 (13:37) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush right for 2 yards gain to the Miami45 (#5 D.Ponds).
2-8 Miami45 (12:58) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short right to #10 M.Toney thrown to Miami48.
3-8 Miami45 (13:02) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #10 M.Toney caught at Miami47, for 3 yards to the Miami48

(#21 R.Hardy).
4-5 Miami48 (12:12) #94 D.Joyce punt 47 yards to the IND05 fair catch by #0 J.Brady at IND05.

5 plays, 20 yards, 02:39
#1 Indiana drive starts at 12:16
1-10 IND05 (12:16) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #3 O.Cooper Jr. caught at IND09, for 11 yards to the IND16

(#7 Z.Poyser), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P1

1-10 IND16 (11:36) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush right for 1 yard gain to the IND17 (#8 J.Thomas).
2-9 IND17 (11:00) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #1 R.Hemby caught at IND16, for 1 yard to the IND18 (#1

M.Toure), out of bounds.
3-8 IND18 (10:28) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete deep right thrown to IND40 QB hurried by #12 M.Lightfoot.
4-8 IND18 (10:21) #44 M.McCarthy punt 50 yards to the Miami32 #10 M.Toney return 9 yards to the Miami41 (#46 I.Jones)

PENALTY Miami Holding (#22 C.Pruitt) 10 yards from Miami33 to Miami23.
4 plays, 13 yards, 01:54

#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 10:22
1-10 Miami23 (10:12) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush right for 4 yards gain to the Miami27 (#97 M.Landino).
2-6 Miami27 (09:33) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami28 (#97 M.Landino; #6 M.Kamara).
3-5 Miami28 (08:49) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short right to #0 K.Marion thrown to Miami42 broken up by #7 L.Moore.
4-5 Miami28 (08:44) #94 D.Joyce punt 43 yards to the IND29 fair catch by #0 J.Brady at IND29.

3 plays, 5 yards, 01:34
#1 Indiana drive starts at 08:48
1-10 IND29 (08:48) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete deep right to #80 C.Becker thrown to Miami48 QB hurried by #99

A.Moten PENALTY IND Holding (#67 K.Benson) 10 yards from IND29 to IND19. NO PLAY.
1-20 IND19 (08:28) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short middle to #3 O.Cooper Jr. caught at IND29, for 25 yards to the

IND44 (#29 R.Frederique, Jr.), 1ST DOWN.
P2

1-10 IND44 (07:51) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush right for 6 yards gain to the IND50 (#1 M.Toure).
2-4 IND50 (07:18) PENALTY IND False Start (#74 B.Lynch) 5 yards from IND50 to IND45. NO PLAY.
2-9 IND45 (07:01) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short left to #13 E.Sarratt caught at IND49, for 10 yards to the Miami45

(#24 E.O'Connor), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P3

1-10 Miami45 (06:31) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Miami42 (#31 W.Bissainthe).
2-7 Miami42 (05:53) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short middle to #37 R.Nowakowski caught at Miami35, for 9 yards to the

Miami33 (#10 R.Aguirre, Jr.; #1 M.Toure), 1ST DOWN.
P4

1-10 Miami33 (05:13) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short left to #13 E.Sarratt caught at Miami28, for 6 yards to the Miami27,
out of bounds at Miami27.

2-4 Miami27 (04:44) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short right to #80 C.Becker thrown to Miami20 QB hurried by #1
M.Toure.

3-4 Miami27 (04:41) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Miami20 (#8 J.Thomas), 1ST DOWN. R5
1-10 Miami20 (04:02) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush right for 2 yards gain to the Miami18 (#0 K.Scott).
2-8 Miami18 (03:21) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Miami16 (#5 J.Scott).
3-6 Miami16 (02:40) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short right to #80 C.Becker thrown to Miami00 broken up by #29

R.Frederique, Jr..
4-6 Miami16 (02:35) #15 N.Radicic field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: #44 M.McCarthy, LS: #47 M.Langston), clock 02:42.

#10 Miami (FL) 0, #1 Indiana 3.
12 plays, 55 yards, 06:06

(02:42) #35 B.Franke kickoff 62 yards to the Miami03 #0 K.Marion return 23 yards to the Miami26 (#34 J.Utzinger; #17
D.Ndukwe).

#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 02:36
1-10 Miami26 (02:36) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short right to #87 A.Bauman thrown to Miami45 broken up by #21 R.Hardy.
2-10 Miami26 (02:20) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short right to #7 C.Daniels thrown to Miami33 broken up by #5 D.Ponds.
3-10 Miami26 (02:17) Shotgun #11 C.Beck sacked for loss of 7 yards to the Miami19 (#4 A.Fisher).
4-17 Miami19 (01:39) #94 D.Joyce punt 54 yards to the IND27.

3 plays, -7 yards, 00:58
#1 Indiana drive starts at 01:38
1-10 IND27 (01:28) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush left for 6 yards loss to the IND21 (#4 R.Bain Jr.).
2-16 IND21 (00:50) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush left for 1 yard gain to the IND22 (#99 A.Moten).
3-15 IND22 (00:07) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #1 R.Hemby caught at IND18, for 4 yards to the IND26 (#12

M.Lightfoot; #8 J.Thomas).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
#10 Miami (FL) 0 05:22 0 1 0 1 0-3 0-0 5-9 2-6-0-9 1-10
#1 Indiana 3 09:38 1 4 0 5 1-4 0-0 8-16 7-10-0-66 2-15

Play By Play report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



FIRST QUARTER Miami IND

Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-9 8-16
PASSING YDS (NET) 9 66
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 2-6-0 7-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-18 18-82
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-1 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-50 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-48.0 1-50.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 2-15
Possession Time 05:22 09:38
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 02:42 IND - #15 N.Radicic 34 yd FG, 12-55, 06:06 0-3

#10 MIAMI (FL)
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mark Fletcher Jr. 4 16 0 16 0 9 4.0
Carson Beck 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0

#1 INDIANA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kaelon Black 3 15 0 15 0 7 5.0
Fernando Mendoza 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Roman Hemby 4 5 6 -1 0 3 -0.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Carson Beck 2-6-0 9 0 6 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Fernando Mendoza 7-10-0 66 0 25 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Malachi Toney 3 2 9 10 0 6
Keelan Marion 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Bauman 1 0 0 0 0 0
CJ Daniels 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Omar Cooper Jr. 2 2 36 22 0 25
Elijah Sarratt 2 2 16 7 0 10
Roman Hemby 2 2 5 10 0 4
Riley Nowakowski 1 1 9 2 0 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dylan Joyce 3 144 48.0 54 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitch McCarthy 1 50 50.0 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Malachi Toney 1 1 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Keelan Marion 2 50 0 27

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jakobe Thomas 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Mohamed Toure 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Ahmad Moten 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Ethan O'Connor 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jamari Sharpe 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Mario Landino 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Aiden Fisher 1-0 1 1.0 1.0
D'Angelo Ponds 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



2nd Quarter
4-11 IND26 (14:44) #44 M.McCarthy punt 46 yards to the Miami28 #10 M.Toney return 3 yards to the Miami31, End Of Play.

3 plays, -1 yards, 02:52
#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 13:46
1-10 Miami31 (12:57) Shotgun #6 C.Brown rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami32 (#1 A.Ferrell).
2-9 Miami32 (12:57) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short right to #7 C.Daniels caught at Miami36, for 7 yards to the Miami39 (#7

L.Moore).
3-2 Miami39 (12:57) Shotgun #6 C.Brown rush middle for 0 yards to the Miami39 (#6 M.Kamara).
4-2 Miami39 (12:57) #94 D.Joyce punt 46 yards to the IND15 fair catch by #0 J.Brady at IND15.

3 plays, 8 yards, 00:49
#1 Indiana drive starts at 12:57
1-10 IND15 (12:57) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short left to #13 E.Sarratt caught at IND20, for 12 yards to the IND27 (#29

R.Frederique, Jr.), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P6

1-10 IND27 (12:17) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short middle to #13 E.Sarratt thrown to IND38 broken up by #29
R.Frederique, Jr..

2-10 IND27 (12:24) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #37 R.Nowakowski caught at IND30, for 8 yards to the
IND35 (#24 E.O'Connor), out of bounds.

3-2 IND35 (11:33) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 4 yards gain to the IND39 (#4 R.Bain Jr.), 1ST DOWN. R7
1-10 IND39 (10:58) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush left for 1 yard gain to the IND40 (#31 W.Bissainthe).
2-9 IND40 (10:23) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IND43 (#11 D.Blay).
3-6 IND43 (10:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short left to #13 E.Sarratt thrown to Miami43 QB hurried by

#4 R.Bain Jr., 1ST DOWN, PENALTY Miami Pass Interference (#29 R.Frederique, Jr.) 11 yard from IND43 to Miami46,
1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

X8

1-10 Miami46 (09:54) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush right for 3 yards loss to the Miami49 (#99 A.Moten).
2-13 Miami49 (09:21) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami48 (#1 M.Toure; #4 R.Bain Jr.).

(09:08) Timeout by IU .
3-12 Miami48 (08:57) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete deep right to #3 O.Cooper Jr. thrown to Miami26 QB hurried by #4

R.Bain Jr. PENALTY Miami Offside (#4 R.Bain Jr.) 5 yards from Miami48 to Miami43. NO PLAY.
3-7 Miami43 (08:54) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 20 yards gain to the Miami23 (#13 B.Fitzgerald; #0 K.Scott), 1ST DOWN. R9
1-10 Miami23 (08:32) No Huddle-Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #3 O.Cooper Jr. caught at Miami24, for 3 yards

to the Miami20 (#7 Z.Poyser).
2-7 Miami20 (07:56) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #80 C.Becker caught at Miami14, for 15 yards to the

Miami05 (#8 J.Thomas), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Runner was down by contact". CALL
OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (07:56) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #80 C.Becker caught at
Miami14, for 20 yards to the Miami00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:56, 1ST DOWN).

P10

1-G Miami05 (07:30) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami04 (#1 M.Toure; #5 J.Scott).
2-G Miami04 (06:44) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Miami01 (#4 R.Bain Jr.).

(06:17) Timeout by UM .
3-G Miami01 (06:07) #37 R.Nowakowski rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:13.

Miami03 #15 N.Radicic kick attempt good (H: #44 M.McCarthy, LS: #47 M.Langston).
#10 Miami (FL) 0, #1 Indiana 10.

14 plays, 85 yards, 06:44
(06:13) #93 Q.Warren kickoff 65 yards to the Miami00, Touchback.

#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 06:13
1-10 Miami25 (06:03) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Miami30 (#7 L.Moore; #95 T.Tucker).
2-5 Miami30 (05:07) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Miami34 (#46 I.Jones).
3-1 Miami34 (04:33) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 0 yards to the Miami34 (#6 M.Kamara).
4-1 Miami34 (03:49) #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami35 (#0 H.Wheeler), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 Miami35 (03:04) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete deep left to #7 C.Daniels caught at IND45, for 25 yards to the IND40 (#5

D.Ponds), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P3

1-10 IND40 (02:32) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short left to #10 M.Toney caught at IND42, for 2 yards to the IND38 (#21
R.Hardy; #17 D.Ndukwe).
(02:00) Timeout.

2-8 IND38 (01:48) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush left for 0 yards to the IND38 (#5 D.Ponds).
3-8 IND38 (01:15) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short left to #0 K.Marion caught at IND40, for 6 yards to the IND32 (#6

M.Kamara).
(00:38) Timeout by UM .

4-2 IND32 (00:26) #38 C.Davis field goal attempt from 50 yards NO GOOD (H: #94 D.Joyce, LS: #46 A.Booker), clock 00:33.
9 plays, 43 yards, 05:40

#1 Indiana drive starts at 00:33
1-10 IND32 (00:23) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 6 yards gain to the IND38 (#1 M.Toure).
2-4 IND38 No Huddle-Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #80 C.Becker caught at Miami50, for 12 yards to the

IND50, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P11

(00:05) Timeout by IU .
1-10 Miami50 Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete deep right to #80 C.Becker thrown to Miami00 QB hurried by #3 A.Mesidor.

3 plays, 18 yards, 00:33

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
#10 Miami (FL) 0 06:29 1 1 0 2 0-3 1-1 7-11 4-4-0-40 2-16
#1 Indiana 7 08:31 2 3 1 6 3-3 0-0 10-37 5-7-0-50 0-0

Play By Play report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



SECOND QUARTER Miami IND

Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-11 10-37
PASSING YDS (NET) 40 50
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-4-0 5-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-51 17-87
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-3 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-46.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-16 0-0
Possession Time 06:29 08:31
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 3 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:13 IND - #37 R.Nowakowski 1 yd rush (#15 N.Radicic kick), 14-85, 06:44 0-7

#10 MIAMI (FL)
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mark Fletcher Jr. 5 10 0 10 0 5 2.0
CharMar Brown 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5

#1 INDIANA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kaelon Black 4 28 0 28 0 20 7.0
Roman Hemby 5 11 3 8 0 6 1.6
Riley Nowakowski 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Carson Beck 4-4-0 40 0 25 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Fernando Mendoza 5-7-0 50 0 15 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

CJ Daniels 2 2 32 8 0 25
Keelan Marion 1 1 6 8 0 6
Malachi Toney 1 1 2 4 0 2

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Charlie Becker 3 2 27 9 0 15
Elijah Sarratt 2 1 12 7 0 12
Riley Nowakowski 1 1 8 5 0 8
Omar Cooper Jr. 1 1 3 4 0 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dylan Joyce 1 46 46.0 46 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitch McCarthy 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Malachi Toney 1 3 0 3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Mohamed Toure 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Rueben Bain Jr. 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Ahmad Moten 1-0 1 0.0 1.0
Bryce Fitzgerald 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Mikail Kamara 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
D'Angelo Ponds 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Louis Moore 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Amare Ferrell 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



3rd Quarter
(15:00) #38 C.Davis kickoff 65 yards to the IND00, Touchback.

#1 Indiana drive starts at 15:00
1-10 IND25 (14:50) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush right for 0 yards to the IND25 (#7 Z.Poyser).
2-10 IND25 (14:17) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza sacked for loss of 7 yards to the IND18 (#3 A.Mesidor).
3-17 IND18 (13:41) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 5 yards gain to the IND23 (#12 M.Lightfoot) PENALTY Miami Face Mask (#18

A.Blount) 15 yards from IND23 to IND38, 1ST DOWN.
X12

1-10 IND38 (13:16) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IND39 (#0 K.Scott).
2-9 IND39 (12:42) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete deep left to #13 E.Sarratt thrown to Miami39.
3-9 IND39 (12:36) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza sacked for loss of 8 yards to the IND31 (#4 R.Bain Jr.).
4-17 IND31 (11:53) #44 M.McCarthy punt 49 yards to the Miami20 #10 M.Toney return 18 yards to the Miami38 (#34 J.Utzinger), out

of bounds.
6 plays, 6 yards, 03:08

#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 11:52
1-10 Miami38 (11:41) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #10 M.Toney caught at Miami43, for 5 yards to the Miami43

(#21 R.Hardy; #4 A.Fisher).
2-5 Miami43 (11:05) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush right for 57 yards gain to the IND00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:06, 1ST DOWN. R4

IND03 #38 C.Davis kick attempt good (H: #94 D.Joyce, LS: #46 A.Booker).
#10 Miami (FL) 7, #1 Indiana 10.

2 plays, 62 yards, 00:46
(11:06) #38 C.Davis kickoff 65 yards to the IND00, Touchback.

#1 Indiana drive starts at 11:06
1-10 IND25 (10:53) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush right for 15 yards gain to the IND40 (#7 Z.Poyser), 1ST DOWN. R13
1-10 IND40 (10:20) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 5 yards gain to the IND45 (#1 M.Toure).
2-5 IND45 (09:44) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush right for 2 yards gain to the IND47 (#1 M.Toure).
3-3 IND47 (09:03) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short left to #13 E.Sarratt thrown to Miami49 broken up by #1 M.Toure.
4-3 IND47 (08:57) #44 M.McCarthy punt 41 yards to the Miami12 fair catch by #10 M.Toney at Miami12.

4 plays, 22 yards, 02:04
#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 09:02
1-10 Miami12 (08:52) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami13 (#97 M.Landino).
2-9 Miami13 (08:14) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short left to #10 M.Toney thrown to Miami16.
3-9 Miami13 (08:11) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short middle to #7 C.Daniels thrown to Miami25 broken up by #22 J.Sharpe.
4-9 Miami13 (08:06) #94 D.Joyce punt 44 yards to the IND43, out of bounds at IND43.

3 plays, 1 yards, 00:53
#1 Indiana drive starts at 08:09
1-10 IND43 (08:09) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza sacked for loss of 8 yards to the IND35 (#3 A.Mesidor).
2-18 IND35 (07:15) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 6 yards gain to the IND41 (#7 Z.Poyser).
3-12 IND41 (06:29) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short left to #13 E.Sarratt thrown to Miami42.
4-12 IND41 (06:24) #44 M.McCarthy punt 55 yards to the Miami04 #10 M.Toney return 3 yards to the Miami07 (#12 D.Boykin).

3 plays, -2 yards, 01:45
#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 06:24
1-10 Miami07 (06:14) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Miami10 (#4 A.Fisher; #7 L.Moore).
2-7 Miami10 (05:50) No Huddle-Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short left to #0 K.Marion thrown to Miami15 broken up by #46

I.Jones.
3-7 Miami10 (05:46) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #10 M.Toney caught at Miami14, for 6 yards to the Miami16

(#7 L.Moore).
4-1 Miami16 (05:00) #94 D.Joyce punt 0 yards to the Miami16 blocked by #6 M.Kamara recovered by IND #46 I.Jones at Miami00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:04.
Miami03 #15 N.Radicic kick attempt good (H: #44 M.McCarthy, LS: #47 M.Langston).

#10 Miami (FL) 7, #1 Indiana 17.
3 plays, 9 yards, 01:20

(05:04) #93 Q.Warren kickoff 60 yards to the Miami05 #25 C.Wheatley-Humphrey return 14 yards to the Miami19 (#2
B.Baldwin Jr.).

#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 05:00
1-10 Miami19 (05:00) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short left to #4 M.Fletcher Jr. caught at Miami23, for 8 yards to the Miami27

(#12 D.Boykin; #4 A.Fisher).
2-2 Miami27 (04:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush right for 10 yards gain to the Miami37 (#22 J.Sharpe), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
R5

1-10 Miami37 (03:48) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete deep right to #87 A.Bauman thrown to IND43 broken up by #5 D.Ponds.
2-10 Miami37 (03:42) Shotgun #6 C.Brown rush left for 4 yards gain to the Miami41 (#7 L.Moore).
3-6 Miami41 (03:00) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete deep left to #7 C.Daniels caught at IND39, for 24 yards to the IND35 (#22

J.Sharpe), 1ST DOWN.
P6

1-10 IND35 (02:11) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short left to #3 J.Moore caught at IND34, for 1 yard to the IND34, End Of Play.
2-9 IND34 (01:30) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short left to #10 M.Toney caught at IND37, for 22 yards to the IND12 (#7

L.Moore), 1ST DOWN.
P7

1-10 IND12 (00:42) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IND09 (#5 D.Ponds).
2-7 IND09 (00:04) Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 6 yards gain to the IND03 (#12 D.Boykin).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
#10 Miami (FL) 7 08:03 2 2 0 4 1-3 0-0 7-84 6-10-0-66 1-15
#1 Indiana 7 06:57 1 0 1 2 0-4 0-0 10-11 0-3-0-0 0-0

Play By Play report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



THIRD QUARTER Miami IND

Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-84 10-11
PASSING YDS (NET) 66 0
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 6-10-0 0-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-150 13-11
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-21 1-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-14 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-22.0 3-48.3
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 08:03 06:57
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:06 Miami - #4 M.Fletcher Jr. 57 yd rush (#38 C.Davis kick), 2-62, 00:46 7-0
3rd 05:04 IND - #46 I.Jones 0 yd blocked punt return (#15 N.Radicic kick), 01:20 7-7

#10 MIAMI (FL)
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mark Fletcher Jr. 6 80 0 80 1 57 13.3
CharMar Brown 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0

#1 INDIANA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Roman Hemby 4 23 0 23 0 15 5.8
Kaelon Black 3 11 0 11 0 6 3.7
Fernando Mendoza 3 0 23 -23 0 0 -7.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Carson Beck 6-10-0 66 0 24 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Fernando Mendoza 0-3-0 0 0 0 3

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Malachi Toney 4 3 33 27 0 22
CJ Daniels 2 1 24 4 0 24
Mark Fletcher Jr. 1 1 8 4 0 8
Joshua Moore 1 1 1 0 0 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Elijah Sarratt 3 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dylan Joyce 1 44 44.0 44 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitch McCarthy 3 145 48.3 55 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Malachi Toney 2 21 0 18

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Mikail Kamara 1 16 0 16
Isaiah Jones 0 0 1 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Chris Wheatley-Humphrey 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Zechariah Poyser 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Akheem Mesidor 2-0 2 2.0 2.0
Mohamed Toure 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Keionte Scott 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Louis Moore 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
Aiden Fisher 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
Devan Boykin 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Jamari Sharpe 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



4th Quarter
3-1 IND03 (14:50) #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IND00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:57, 1ST DOWN. R8

IND03 #38 C.Davis kick attempt good (H: #94 D.Joyce, LS: #46 A.Booker).
#10 Miami (FL) 14, #1 Indiana 17.

10 plays, 81 yards, 05:03
(14:57) #38 C.Davis kickoff 65 yards to the IND00, Touchback.

#1 Indiana drive starts at 14:57
1-10 IND25 (14:47) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 2 yards gain to the IND27 (#41 C.Smith).
2-8 IND27 (14:10) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 13 yards gain to the IND40 (#41 C.Smith), 1ST DOWN. R14
1-10 IND40 (13:33) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short right to #3 O.Cooper Jr. thrown to IND43 broken up by #24

E.O'Connor.
2-10 IND40 (13:40) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short left to #3 O.Cooper Jr. caught at IND38, for 18 yards to the Miami42

(#31 W.Bissainthe), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P15

1-10 Miami42 (12:48) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami41 (#4 R.Bain Jr.).
2-9 Miami41 (12:08) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush left for 4 yards gain to the Miami37 (#3 A.Mesidor; #31 W.Bissainthe).
3-5 Miami37 (11:22) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete deep right to #3 O.Cooper Jr. thrown to Miami11.

(11:28) Timeout by IU .
4-5 Miami37 (11:18) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #80 C.Becker caught at Miami18, for 19 yards to the

Miami18, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P16

1-10 Miami18 (10:39) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Miami14 (#8 J.Thomas; #5 J.Scott).
2-6 Miami14 (10:01) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Miami12 (#8 J.Thomas; #99 A.Moten).
3-4 Miami12 (09:21) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass incomplete short middle to #7 E.Williams Jr. thrown to Miami00.

(09:27) Timeout by IU .
4-4 Miami12 (09:27) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza rush middle for 12 yards gain to the Miami00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:18, 1ST DOWN. R17

Miami03 #15 N.Radicic kick attempt good (H: #44 M.McCarthy, LS: #47 M.Langston).
#10 Miami (FL) 14, #1 Indiana 24.

12 plays, 75 yards, 05:39
(09:18) #35 B.Franke kickoff 62 yards to the Miami03 #0 K.Marion return 17 yards to the Miami20 (#12 D.Boykin)
PENALTY Miami Holding (#22 C.Pruitt) 9 yards from Miami18 to Miami09.

#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 09:11
1-10 Miami09 (09:01) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #10 M.Toney caught at Miami10, for 8 yards to the Miami17

(#12 D.Boykin).
2-2 Miami17 (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 M.Fletcher Jr. rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Miami20 (#97 M.Landino), 1ST DOWN. R9
1-10 Miami20 (08:00) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete deep left to #0 K.Marion thrown to Miami41.
2-10 Miami20 (07:53) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete deep left to #0 K.Marion thrown to IND36 broken up by #5 D.Ponds.
3-10 Miami20 (07:55) PENALTY Miami False Start (#63 S.Okunlola) 5 yards from Miami20 to Miami15. NO PLAY.
3-15 Miami15 (07:45) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short right to #87 A.Bauman caught at Miami31, for 22 yards to the Miami37

(#22 J.Sharpe), 1ST DOWN.
P10

1-10 Miami37 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #10 M.Toney caught at Miami49, for 41 yards to
the IND22 (#5 D.Ponds), 1ST DOWN.

P11

1-10 IND22 (06:39) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short middle to #4 M.Fletcher Jr. thrown to IND21.
2-10 IND22 (06:32) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #10 M.Toney caught at IND25, for 22 yards to the IND00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:37, 1ST DOWN.
P12

IND03 #38 C.Davis kick attempt good (H: #94 D.Joyce, LS: #46 A.Booker).
#10 Miami (FL) 21, #1 Indiana 24.

8 plays, 91 yards, 02:34
(06:37) #38 C.Davis kickoff 65 yards to the IND00, Touchback.

#1 Indiana drive starts at 06:37
1-10 IND25 (06:27) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IND28 (#1 M.Toure; #99 A.Moten).
2-7 IND28 (05:44) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush right for 3 yards gain to the IND31 (#4 R.Bain Jr.; #7 Z.Poyser).
3-4 IND31 (05:00) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short left to #3 O.Cooper Jr. caught at IND32, for 14 yards to the IND45

(#24 E.O'Connor), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P18

1-10 IND45 (04:22) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush left for 5 yards gain to the IND50 (#31 W.Bissainthe).
2-5 IND50 (03:39) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush middle for 2 yards loss to the IND48 (#31 W.Bissainthe; #4 R.Bain Jr.).
3-7 IND48 (02:56) Shotgun #15 F.Mendoza pass complete short right to #80 C.Becker caught at Miami33, for 19 yards to the

Miami33 (#24 E.O'Connor), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 Miami33 (02:10) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush right for 10 yards gain to the Miami23 (#24 E.O'Connor), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R20
(02:00) Timeout.

1-10 Miami23 (02:00) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Miami14 (#31 W.Bissainthe).
(01:56) Timeout by UM .

2-1 Miami14 (01:56) PENALTY IND False Start (#65 C.Smith) 5 yards from Miami14 to Miami19. NO PLAY.
2-6 Miami19 (01:56) Shotgun #1 R.Hemby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Miami18 (#99 A.Moten).

(01:51) Timeout by UM .
3-5 Miami18 (01:41) Shotgun #8 K.Black rush left for 1 yard gain to the Miami17 (#31 W.Bissainthe; #1 M.Toure).

(01:47) Timeout by UM .
4-4 Miami17 (01:35) #15 N.Radicic field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: #44 M.McCarthy, LS: #47 M.Langston), clock 01:42.

#10 Miami (FL) 21, #1 Indiana 27.
11 plays, 58 yards, 04:55

(01:42) #93 Q.Warren kickoff 65 yards to the Miami00, Touchback.
#10 Miami (FL) drive starts at 01:42
1-10 Miami25 PENALTY Miami Delay Of Game 5 yards from Miami25 to Miami20. NO PLAY.
1-15 Miami20 (01:42) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short middle to #87 A.Bauman thrown to Miami21 QB hurried by #95

T.Tucker.
2-15 Miami20 (01:26) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass incomplete short right to #7 C.Daniels thrown to Miami39 PENALTY IND Roughing The X13

Play By Play report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium

Attendance: 67227



Passer (#97 M.Landino) 15 yards from Miami20 to Miami35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1-10 Miami35 (01:22) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short middle to #6 C.Brown caught at Miami36, for 11 yards to the Miami46

(#21 R.Hardy), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 Miami46 (01:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short left to #10 M.Toney caught at IND47, for 7 yards to the
IND47 (#46 I.Jones).

2-3 IND47 (01:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass complete short right to #7 C.Daniels caught at IND41, for 6 yards to the
IND41 (#22 J.Sharpe), 1ST DOWN.
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(00:51) Timeout by IU .
1-10 IND41 (00:48) Shotgun #11 C.Beck pass intercepted by #22 J.Sharpe at IND06, End Of Play.

5 plays, 34 yards, 00:58
#1 Indiana drive starts at 00:44
1-10 IND06 PENALTY IND UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (#22 J.Sharpe) 3 yards from IND06 to IND03. NO PLAY.
1-10 IND03 Kneel down by #15 F.Mendoza at IND02 for loss of 1 yard.
2-11 IND02 #15 F.Mendoza rush middle for 0 yards to the IND02 (#1 M.Toure).

2 plays, -4 yards, 00:44

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
#10 Miami (FL) 14 03:42 2 5 1 8 2-2 0-0 2-6 7-12-1-117 3-19
#1 Indiana 10 11:18 3 4 0 7 2-5 2-2 17-67 4-7-0-70 3-23

Play By Play report
#10 Miami (FL) vs #1 Indiana (Jan 19, 2026)

Date: Jan 19, 2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida
Stadium: Hard Rock Stadium
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FOURTH QUARTER Miami IND

Score 14 10
FIRST DOWNS 8 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-6 17-67
PASSING YDS (NET) 117 70
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 7-12-1 4-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-123 24-137
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-15 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-19 3-23
Possession Time 03:42 11:18
Third-Down Conversions 2 of 2 2 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 2 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 2-2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:57 Miami - #4 M.Fletcher Jr. 3 yd rush (#38 C.Davis kick), 10-81, 05:03 7-0
4th 09:18 IND - #15 F.Mendoza 12 yd rush (#15 N.Radicic kick), 12-75, 05:39 7-7
4th 06:37 Miami - #10 M.Toney 22 yd pass from #11 C.Beck (#38 C.Davis kick), 8-91, 02:34 14-7
4th 01:42 IND - #15 N.Radicic 35 yd FG, 11-58, 04:55 14-10

#10 MIAMI (FL)
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mark Fletcher Jr. 2 6 0 6 1 3 3.0

#1 INDIANA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Roman Hemby 6 30 0 30 0 10 5.0
Kaelon Black 7 27 2 25 0 13 3.6
Fernando Mendoza 3 13 0 13 1 12 4.3
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Carson Beck 7-12-1 117 1 41 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Fernando Mendoza 4-7-0 70 0 19 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Malachi Toney 4 4 78 61 1 41
Alex Bauman 2 1 22 6 0 22
CharMar Brown 1 1 11 10 0 11
CJ Daniels 1 1 6 0 0 6

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Charlie Becker 2 2 38 0 0 19
Omar Cooper Jr. 4 2 32 33 0 18
E.J. Williams Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Keelan Marion 1 15 0 15

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Wesley Bissainthe 3-3 6 0.0 0.5
Ahmad Moten 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Ethan O'Connor 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Mohamed Toure 1-2 3 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jamari Sharpe 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
D'Angelo Ponds 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Devan Boykin 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Jones 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
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